——————————————————————————————————————	001
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 8-93)	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 1015727	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PHARMACIA + UPJOHN 5 18 UCGO	Name: PIERREL FARMACEUTICI S.P.
on and	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association 🕦 19	Street Address: 16 VA REVERE
Corporation-State IT ALY PATENT & THE	City: MILAN State: TT ALY ZIP:
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: October 18,2000	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Typicalion rambol(s) of patent number(s).	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,290,025
Additional numbers at	Itached? □ Yes 🗸 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Donald L. Dennison	
Adino. Jone 20 Donne 2001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Internal Address: Dennison, Scheiner, Schultz &	
Wakeman	19 Enclosed Credit Card
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 612 Crystal Square 4	
Street Address. 012 Crystal Square 4	Deposit account number:
1745 Jefferson Davis Highway	o. Dopoul addount hambor.
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202-	
State: VA 21F: 22202-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	AA(I)

12/12/00 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Donald

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of (by assignment)

*

Pierrel Farmaceutici S.p.A.

*

Reg. No. 2,290,025

*

Reg. Date: November 2, 1999

*

Mark: P PIERREL and Design

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

The undersigned hereby appoints Donald L. Dennison, Esquire, of the firm of

Dennison, Scheiner, Schultz & Wakeman 612 Crystal Square 4 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202

as its representative in the United States, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above registration may be served.

Date: No Vember 20, 2000 By:

Printed name: (Ambrogio Mario Casarino)

Title: Managing Director

DENNISON, SCHEINER, SCHULTZ & WAKEMAN 612 CRYSTAL SQUARE 4
1745 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3417

703 412-1155

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNHENT

WHEREAS, Pharmacia & Upjohn S.p.A. WHEREAS, A corporation organized under the laws of Italy, located at Via Robert Koch 12-Milano

Italy, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used and is using the following Trademark[s] for which application(s) for registration have been filed or which have registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

trademark PIERREL application n. 75/501160 filed on June 12, 1998

Now. RFG. 2.290, 025

Pierrel Farmaceutici S.p.A.
AND WHEREAS, , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, located at

Via Revere, 16 - Milano Italy , [hereinafter called the Assignes] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and the registration[s] thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and registration[s] thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark[s].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this Agrid day of October 2007

Francesco Granata

President and Managing Director

By

(Pharmacia & Upjohn S.p.A.)

Plantel Farmaceutici S.p.A.)

Plantel Farmaceutici Sph

(Ambragio Mario Casarino)

M

RECORDED: 12/19/2000

REEL: 002206 FRAME: 0210